Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division "Jalasampad Bhavan" (6th floor) Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

Ph No 03323217298.

e-Mail- eecdod@gmail.com

 2^{nd} call for "NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EoI) with reference to the EOI Published on 18.08.2017 in Departmental Website.

(For Budgetary purpose)

Expression of interest for obtaining competitive budgetary quotes at competitive market prices is being invited from reliable reputed resourceful agencies in connection with the determination of estimated cost for the work "Supply, Fabrication and Erection for renovation of hoisting arrangement of Bantatala 10 vented regulating structure to Rope Drum manual cum electrical system at Bantala under ward no 108 of K.M.C., P.S. Pragati Maidan, Kolkata during the year 2017-18" by the Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal.

Issue of EoI documents:

The EoI documents can be downloaded from the departmental website www.wbiwd.gov.in as well as from the Office of Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan (6th floor), Kolkata-700091 during Office hours on all working days up to 06.11.2017.

Submission of EoI:

The intending agencies should submit their most competitive budgetary quotes as per current market price as per BOQ format in a sealed envelope super scribing on the top "EOI" for the budgetary quotes for the work "Supply, Fabrication and Erection for renovation of hoisting arrangement of Bantatala 10 vented regulating structure to Rope Drum manual cum electrical system at Bantala under ward no 108 of K.M.C., P.S. Pragati Maidan, Kolkata during the year 2017-18" in the tender box to be available at the following offices:

1. Office of the Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhavan (2nd floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091.

O

2. Office of the Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, (6th floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091.

The intending agencies should submit their Eol as per list of items enclosed herewith. Rates and amounts should be filled up properly.

The quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes/duties all complete.

Necessary Drawings are enclosed (Annexure I & II) for ready reference for the EOI. Before submitting EOI, the intending contractor/bidder should make themselves acquainted thoroughly with the local conditions prevailing implementation of the work by undertaking field inspections and taking into consideration all probable likely factors and difficulties to be involved in execution of the work as per specification in all respects including transportation of materials, communication facilities, climate conditions, nature of soil, availability of local labourers and market rates prevailing in the locality etc. Design data are to be collected from the Site of the regulating structure after necessary site inspection programme, if anything more is required besides the drawings uploaded, Intending quotationer may take assistance of this office for such inspection. He/She may contact this office in any working day in between 11 am to 3 p.m.

Intending agencies or their authorized representatives may remain present while opening of the sealed covers containing EoI's.

Selection of appropriate EOI is entirely vested upon the Competent Authority . The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EoIs without assigning any reason thereof.

Since, the Notice Inviting Expression of Interests (EoIs) is being made for subsequent e-Tender, no work order will be issued in favour of any agency against the EoI's. No payment whatsoever would be borne by I & W Department for submission of EoIs.

Pre-Qualification/Credential:

The intending agencies should possess the following and self-attested copies of the same are to be submitted with the EoI.

- i) Agency having experience of executing work in any Govt. Sector in India which comply Up gradation/Construction of Sluice gate having both Electrical and Manual operating system.
- ii) Suitable document for determining financial strength of the bidder.

Pre Bid Meeting:

Pre Bid meeting will be held in the office chamber of the EOI Inviting Authority on 31.10.2017 at 2 pm in order to acclimatize the prospective contractors/bidders through an interactive open session, replying to their queries, and clear doubts in connection with the work/s, if any.

Schedule of Dates for EoIs:

Sl No.	Activity	Date & Time	Remarks
1.	Publishing Date	25.10.2017	
2.	Pre Bid Meeting	31.10.2017 at 2.00 p.m	
3.	E.o.I submission date	06.11.2017 upto 4.00 p.m.	
4.	E.o.I opening date	07.11.2017at 3.00 p.m.	

Sd/-Executive Engineer Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division

Dated:-24/10/2017

Memo No:- 1326(10)

Copy submitted for favours of kind information to :-

- 1) The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I. & W. Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 2) The Chief Engineer (South), I. & W. Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 3) The Joint Secretary(Works) to the Govt. of West Bengal, I. & W. Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 4) The Dy. Secretary (Works) to the Govt. of West Bengal, I. & W. Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 5) The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 6) The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 7) The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I&W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 8) The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, I&W Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- 9) The Director of information, department of Information & cultural Affairs, NABANNA (9th Floor) 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah 711102 for wide circulation.
- 10) The Notice Board of Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division